501813836 02/08/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------------|----------------|
| Raymond Walden Bennett III | 10/20/1999 |
| Robert Wesley Bossemeyer Jr. | 10/22/1999 |
| Michael Steven Pickard | 10/22/1999 |
| Jordan Howard Light | 10/26/1999 |
| Barry James Sullivan | 10/20/1999 |
| Edmond W. Israelski | 10/19/1999 |
| Denise Violetta Kagan | 10/22/1999 |
| Richard Peter Krupka | 11/05/1999 |
| Jose M. Cruz | 10/25/1999 |
| Philip Martin Stebbings | 10/20/1999 |
| Bruce Edward Stuckman | 10/22/1999 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Ameritech Corporation |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2000 West Ameritech Center Dr. |
| City: | Hoffman Estates |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS |
| Postal Code: | 60196-1025 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6876739 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501813836

Fax Number: (512)327-5575 Phone: 512 327 5515

Email: gadame@TLGIPLAW.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

PATENT

REEL: 027672 FRAME: 0487

Correspondent Name: AT & T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - Toler ATTN: PA

Address Line 1: **ROOM 2A-207** Address Line 2: ONE AT & T WAY

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Grace Adame/

Total Attachments: 8

source=A00539C1_Assignment#page1.tif source=A00539C1_Assignment#page2.tif source=A00539C1_Assignment#page3.tif

source=A00539C1_Assignment#page4.tif source=A00539C1_Assignment#page5.tif

source=A00539C1_Assignment#page6.tif

source=A00539C1_Assignment#page7.tif

source=A00539C1_Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 027672 FRAME: 0488

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Raymond Walden Bennett III, Robert Wesley Bossemeyer, Jr, Michael Steven Pickard, Jordan Howard Light, Barry James Sullivan, Edmond W. Israelski, Denise Violetta Kagan, Richard Peter Krupka, Jose M. Cruz, Philip Martin Stebbings and Bruce Edward Stuckman, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "Method and Apparatus for Demonstrating Telecommunications Products", Attorney Docket No. AIT0134PUS (Ameritech File No. A00539) for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on August 27, 1999 and assigned Application Serial No. 09/384,704.

WHEREAS, AMERITECH CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 West Ameritech Center Drive, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60196-1025, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREPORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 027672 FRAME: 0489 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Agreement.

| | Caymond helden Benutte III |
|--|--|
| magain of the control | Raymond Walden Bennett III |
| State of <u>Illinois</u>) | 2.45 |
| County of | ath Albana |
| 1999, personally appeared Raym person whose name is subscribed | authority, on this 20th day of October, nond Walden Bennett III known to me to be the I to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to his own freewill for the purpose and consideration |
| "OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY ELEANOR McNEILL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002 | Miny Eleanor Mc Neell Notary Public |
| [SEAL] | |
| | Robert Wesley Generally J. Robert Wesley Bossemeyer, Sr. |
| State of <u>Illivois</u>) County of <u>Cook</u>) | ss. |
| Before me, the undersigned 1999, personally appeared Robe person whose name is subscribe | d authority, on this At day of Abbee, or Wesley Bossemeyer, Jr. known to me to be the d to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to his own freewill for the purpose and consideration |
| | May Eleaner Mc Mall |
| "OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY ELEANOR McNEILL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002 | |
| [SEAL] | |

| 7 | Wishing Attown Richard |
|--|--|
| nameng namana finan | Michael Steven Pickard |
| State of | |
|) ss. | |
| County of () () | A Commence |
| Before me, the undersigned authority 1999, personally appeared Michael Steven whose name is subscribed to the foregoing i he executed the same of his own freewill fo expressed. | Pickard known to me to be the person nstrument and acknowledged to me that r the purpose and consideration therein |
| "OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY ELEANOR McNEILL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002 | Wary Shaway Me Nickle () Notary Public |
| [SEAL] | |
| , , | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| one-homotopic-relativement | |
| | Jordan Howard Light |
| State of | |
| County of) ss. | |
| | a an abia day of |
| 1999, personally appeared <u>Jordan Howar</u> whose name is subscribed to the foregoing he executed the same of his own freewill freexpressed. | instrument and acknowledged to me that |
| | Notary Public |
| | |
| | |
| (CITAL) | |
| [SEAL] | |

- 3 -

| engua-dimen | Michael Steven Pickard |
|---|--|
| State of) | |
|) ss. County of) | |
| 1999, personally appeared Michael Stev whose name is subscribed to the foregoing | rity, on this day of, ren Pickard known to me to be the person ng instrument and acknowledged to me that I for the purpose and consideration therein |
| | Notary Public |
| | · · · |
| [SEAL] | |
| | Jordan Howard Light |
| State of <u>Illinois</u>) ss. County of <u>COOK</u> | J Jordan Howard Light |
| 1999, personally appeared <u>Jordan Hov</u> whose name is subscribed to the foregoi | ority, on this <u>Ao</u> day of <u>OHOU</u> ward Light known to me to be the personing instrument and acknowledged to me that II for the purpose and consideration therein Amher |
| "OFFICIAL SEAL" ANACELI SANCHEZ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/6/2002 | Notary Fublic |

| whose name is subscribed to the forego | Barry James Sullivan ority, on this beta day of beta day of ses Sullivan known to me to be the person ing instrument and acknowledged to me that ill for the purpose and consideration therein |
|--|---|
| "OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY ELEANOR McNEILL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002 [SEAL] | Mary Eleana Meller () Notary Public |
| CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE | Edward W. Draelshi. |
| State of Illinois) ss. County of Cook) | Edmond W. Israelski |
| Before me, the undersigned auth 1999, personally appeared <u>Edmond</u> whose name is subscribed to the forego | mority, on this 19 ⁻¹⁴ day of <u>Detaber</u> , <u>W. Israelski</u> known to me to be the person oing instrument and acknowledged to me that will for the purpose and consideration therein |
| | May Yearor Melliel |
| "OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY ELEANOR MCNEILL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002 | () Notary Public |
| [SEAL] | |

A00539

| | Minis / Act Legan Denise Violetta Kagan |
|--|---|
| State of $\frac{I/I/2013}{}$ | Demse violetta Nagari |
| County of Cook) ss. | and the second |
| Before me, the undersigned at 1999, personally appeared <u>Denise</u> whose name is subscribed to the fore | Athority, on this 22 nd day of, Violetta Kagan known to me to be the person egoing instrument and acknowledged to me that eewill for the purpose and consideration therein |
| "OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY ELEANOR McNEILL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002 | May Eleanor Mellell Notary Public |
| [SEAL] | |
| | Tank Popular |
| *** | Richard Peter Krupka |
| State of $\frac{I/I/Nois}{County of Cook}$) ss | |
| Before me, the undersigned a 1999, personally appeared <u>Richard</u> whose name is subscribed to the for | authority, on this 5th day of November, at Peter Krupka known to me to be the person regoing instrument and acknowledged to me that reewill for the purpose and consideration therein |
| "OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY ELEANOR McNEILL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002 | May Eleaner Me Mail |
| [SEAL] | |

| State of <u>Illinois</u>) | Jose M. Cruz |
|--|---|
| State of | 74 × 20 7 × |
| 1999, personally appeared Jose M. Cruz | rity, on this 25 day of <u>Netobee</u> , known to me to be the person whose name and acknowledged to me that he executed use and consideration therein expressed. |
| "OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY ELEANOR McNEILL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002 | Mary Ebanor McMails |
| [SEAL] | |
| | |
| | ALM SHA |
| ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ | Philip Martin Stebbings |
| State of $\frac{I/I/NNS}{SNE}$) ss. County of $\frac{SNE}{SNE}$ | |
| | rity, on this 20 ^{ct} day of <u>Notober</u> , |
| 1999, personally appeared <u>Philip Marting</u> whose name is subscribed to the foregoin | nty, on this day of |
| "OFFICIAL SEAL." MARY ELEANOR McNEILL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002 | Mary Eleanor Me Meill Notary Public |
| [SEAL] | |

A00539

he executed the same of his own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein

Mary Pharo Mellill Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

MARY ELEANOR McNEILL

Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002

[SEAL]

expressed.

.. 7 ..